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Michigan Department of Community Health 
Community Living, Children and Families 

 
Division of Family and Community Health 

 
PROGRAM ROSTER OF  

STATE FUNDED CLINICAL CHILD & ADOLESCENT HEALTH CENTERS 

 
SPONSORING AGENCY 

Adolescent Health Center 

 
COORDINATOR 

 
PHONE 

 
FAX 

 
GRADE 
LEVEL 

 
SCHOOL-
BASED 

 
SCHOOL-
LINKED 

 
ACCESS 
2651 Saulino Ct. 
Dearborn, MI    48120 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
*ACCESS Teen Health Center 
6450 Maple Road 
Dearborn, MI   48126 

 
Sharifa Abou-Mediene, MD 
saboumediene@accesscommu
nity.org 
 

 
(313) 216-2204  

 
(313) 584-3206 

 
MS  
HS 

 
 

 
X 

 
*BALDWIN FAMILY HEALTH CARE, INC. 
Teen Health Program 
1615 Michigan Avenue 
Baldwin, MI    49304 

 
Kathy Saxton 
ksaxton@familyhealthcare.org 
 
Luanne Parks, NP 
lparks@familyhealthcare.org 

 
(231) 745-2743 
 
 
(231) 745-3116 

 
(231) 745-3690 
or 745-3920 
 
(231)745-3136 

 
MS-HS 

 
X 

 
 

 
*BERRIEN COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. 
769 Pipestone, P.O. Box 706 
Benton Harbor, MI   49023 

 
Junerose Moore 
jmoore@hline.org 
 
 

 
(269) 926-7121  
(269) 927-5689 
ext.  5689 

 
(269) 926-8129 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Benton Harbor High School Health 
Clinic 
870 Colfax 
Benton Harbor, MI    49022 

 
Robyn Henry, NP 
rhenry@berrien.localhealth.net 
 
 

 
(269)925-4500 

 
(269)925-0207 

 
HS 

 
X  
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SPONSORING AGENCY 
Adolescent Health Center 

COORDINATOR PHONE FAX GRADE 
LEVEL 

SCHOOL-
BASED 

SCHOOL-
LINKED 

 
*CALHOUN COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. 
190 E. Michigan 
Battle Creek, MI   49014 

 
 
 

 
(269) 969-6479 
 

 
(269) 966-1489 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
*Battle Creek Central High School 
Adolescent Health Center 
100 West Van Buren 
Battle Creek, MI   49017 

 
Sharon Davids, NP 
SSDAVIDS@aol.com 
 

 
(269) 965-9539 

 
(269) 660-5864 

 
HS 

 
X 

 
 

 
*CHERRY STREET SERVICES 
550 Cherry Street, SE 
Grand Rapids, MI 49503 

 
Kathy Sather 
kathys@cherryhealth.com 
 

 
(616) 235-7272 

 
(616) 235-7506 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
             *Union High School  
             1800 Tremont NW 
             Grand Rapids, MI 49503 

 
Nancy Pommer 
nancyp@cherryhealth.com 
 

 
(616) 791-6593 

 
(616) 791-6729 

 
HS 

 
X 

 
 

 
*City of Detroit Dept of Health and Wellness 
Promotion 
1151 Taylor 
Detroit, MI   48202 

 
Karen Edwards 
EdwardsK@health.ci.detroit.mi.us 
 

 
(313) 876-4305 
(313) 876-4119 

 
(313) 876-0863 
(313) 876-0707 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
*Detroit School-Based Adolescent 
Health Centers 
Northern Health Center 
9026 Woodward Avenue 
Detroit, MI   48202 

 
Dr. Jira Coumarbatch 
CoumaratchJ@health.ci.detroit.
mi.us 
 
 
 

 
(313) 873-6083 
 
 

 
(313) 873-6085 
 
 

 
HS 

 
X 

 
 

 
*Northwestern Health Center 
2200 W. Grand Blvd., Rm 8300 
Detroit, MI   48208 

  
(313) 596-0700 
ext.  388 

 
(313) 596-0498 

 
HS 

 
X 
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SPONSORING AGENCY 

Adolescent Health Center 

 
COORDINATOR 

 
PHONE 

 
FAX 

 
GRADE 
LEVEL 

 
SCHOOL-
BASED 

 
SCHOOL-
LINKED 

 
DOWNRIVER COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC. 
555 St. Clair River Drive 
Algonac, MI 48001 

 
Alice Emerick 
aemerick@digidom.net 
 

 
(586) 794-4982 
ext. 150 

 
(586) 794-4407 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
             *New Haven Adolescent Services 

P.O. Box 480430 
New Haven, MI   48048 

 
Laurie Johnson 
ljohnson@downrivercs.org 
 

 
(586) 749-5173 

 
(586) 749-6724 

 
 

 
 

 
X 

 
HENRY FORD HEALTH SYSTEM 
School Based Health Initiative 
One Ford Place, 5-E 
Detroit, MI 48202           
 
             *Cleveland Health Center 
             13322 Conant 
             Detroit, MI 48212 

 
Kathleen Conway 
kconway1@hfhs.org 
 
 
 
Tina Almanza, NP 
 
 

 
(313) 874-5483 
 
 
 
 
(313) 366-9050 

 
(313) 874-4035 
 
 
 
 
(313) 366-3809 

 
 
 
 
 
 
MS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
X 

 
 

 
*Fitzgerald Health Center 
23200 Ryan Rd. 
Warren, MI   48091 

Melissa Boothroyd, NP 
melboo@fps.fitz.k12.mi.us 
 

 
(586) 759-9070 

 
(586) 759-6098 

 
HS 

 
X 

 
 

 
             *Hutchins Health Center 
             8820 Woodrow Wilson 
             Detroit, MI 48206 

 
Sylvia Smith, NP 
Ssmith2@hfhs.org 
 

 
(313) 873-1400 

 
(313) 873-4735 

 
MS 

 
X 

 
 

 
INGHAM COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. 
5303 S. Cedar St. 
Lansing, MI  48911 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
*Otto Community Health Center 
500 E. Thomas 
Lansing, MI   48906 

 
Kathy Way 
hw_way@ingham.org 
 

 
(517) 702-3557 

 
(517) 484-7852 

 
MS 

 
X 
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SPONSORING AGENCY 

Adolescent Health Center 

 
COORDINATOR 

 
PHONE 

 
FAX 

 
GRADE 
LEVEL 

 
SCHOOL-
BASED 

 
SCHOOL-
LINKED 

 
*MOTT CHILDREN'S HEALTH CENTER 
806 Tuuri Place 
Flint, MI   48503 

 
Dee Walker 
WalkerD@mottchc.org 
 

 
 
(810) 768-7588 

 
 
(810) 768-7507 

 
 

 
 

 
 

           *Beecher Teen Health Center (B-103) 
Beecher High School 
6255 Neff Rd. 
Mt. Morris, MI   48458 

 
 

 
(810) 591-9333 

 
(810) 591-6904 

 
MS/HS 

 
X 

 
 

 
*Northwestern Wellness Cntr. 
Northwestern Edison Community HS 
G-2138 Carpenter Rd. 
Flint, MI   48505 

 
 

 
(810) 237-7569 

 
(810) 760-5076 

 
MS/HS 

 
X 

 
 

 
*NORTH OAKLAND MEDICAL CENTERS 
461 W. Huron 
Pontiac, MI   48341 

 
Luretta Pandya 
lpandya@nomc.org 
 

 
(248) 857-6740 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
*Pontiac Teen Health Center 

             300 W. Huron 
             Pontiac, MI  48341 

 
Lynn Lawlor, NP 
llawlor@nomc.org 
 

 
(248) 451-7147 

 
(248) 334-1164 

 
HS 

 
X 

 
 

 
*OAKWOOD HEALTH CARE SYSTEM - 
AMBULATORY DIV. 
23400 Michigan Ave. 
Village Plaza, Ste.  210 
Dearborn, Mi  48124-1922 

 
 

 
(313) 791-1033 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
*Romulus Adolescent Health Center 
Romulus High School 
9650 S. Wayne Rd. 
Romulus, MI   48174 
 

 
Karen Toupin 
Karen.toupin@oakwood.org 
 
Liz Kirshner, NP 
kirshnee@oakwood.org 
 

 
(734) 941-1400 

 
(734) 941-2041 

 
HS/MS 

 
X 

 
 

 
SPONSORING AGENCY 

 
COORDINATOR 

 
PHONE 

 
FAX GRADE SCHOOL- SCHOOL-
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Adolescent Health Center LEVEL BASED LINKED 
 
OAKWOOD HEALTH CARE, CONTINUED: 
 

*Taylor Teen Health Center 
26650 Eureka Rd., Suite C 
Taylor, MI     48180 

 
Barbara Blum 
blumb@oakwood.org 
 
Valerie Overholt 
voverholt@oakwood.org 
 

 
(734) 942-2273 

 
(734) 942-7478 

 
 

 
 

 
X 

 
*ST. CLAIR COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. 
3415 - 28th St. 
Port Huron, MI    48060 
 
 

Teen Health Center 
2215 Court St. 
Port Huron, MI   48060 

 
Karen VanNess 
kvanness@hd.stclaircounty.org 
 
Kathy Bladow 
kbladow@hd.stclaircounty.org 
 
Nancy Warner, NP 
nwarner@hd.stclaircounty.org 

 
(810) 987-5300 
x126 
 
 
 
 
(810) 987-1311 

 
(810) 985-4487 
 
 
 
 
 
(810) 987-0651 

 
HS 

 
 
 
 
 
X 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
*ST. JOHN COMMUNITY INVESTMENT 
CORPORATION 
22101 Moross 
DETROIT, MI  48236 

 
Ken Coleman  
kenneth.coleman@st.john.org 
 
Nancy Degroote 
nancy.degroote@stjohn.org 
 

 
(313) 640-1266 
 
 
 
(313) 343-4533 

 
(313) 640-1191 
 
 
 
(313) 343-7801 

 
 

 
 

 
 

           *Napoleon B. Jordan Center for Health  
             Care 

2301 Van Dyke 
Detroit, MI   48214 

 
Jonnie Hamilton, NP 
jonnie.hamilton@stjohn.org 
 

 
(313) 866-9973 
or 76 

 
(313) 866-5749 

 
ELEM- 
MS 

 
X 

 
 

 
STARFISH FAMILY SERVICES 
30000 Hiveley 
Inkster, MI 48141 
 
             *Inkster Teen Health Center 

 Blanchette Jr. High School, NE Wing  
 29193 Beech 
 Inkster, MI   48141 

 
Sheree A. Askew 
saskew@sfish.org 
 
Valerie Timko 
vtimko@sfish.org 
 
Velda Coleman, NP 
vcoleman@sfish.org 
 

 
 
(313) 277-2450 
 
 
 
(734) 729-3650  

or 
(734) 729-3675 

 
 
(313) 563-4765 
 
 
 
 
(734) 729-0783 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
MS 

 
 
 
 
 
X 

 
 



  

 

 
 Page 6 of  6 

 
 
SPONSORING AGENCY 

Adolescent Health Center 

 
COORDINATOR 

 
PHONE 

 
FAX 

 
GRADE 
LEVEL 

 
SCHOOL-
BASED 

 
SCHOOL-
LINKED 

 
*UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN HEALTH 
SYSTEM 
Health Place 101/East Wellness Center 
3300 Lorraine 
Ann Arbor, MI 48108 

 
Jennifer Salerno, NP 
jsalerno@umich.edu 
 

 
(734) 677-2708 

 
(734) 975-1636 

 
MS 

 
X 

 
 

 
*YOUNG ADULTS HEALTH CENTER 
47 N. Huron 
Ypsilanti, MI   48197 

 
Joan Chesler 
jchesler@cornerhealth.org 
 
Barbara Sullivan 
bsullivan@cornerhealth.org 

 
(734) 484-3700 
x240 

 
(734) 484-3100 

 
 

 
 

 
X 

 
Total State-Funded Teen Health Centers = 22 
          School Based - 18 
          School Linked - 4  
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